
Hour (UTC) Target B25 Freqs (kHz)/TransmiƩer Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday

Six-minute news bulleƟn every hour at xx.00              Two-minute news summary every hour at xx.30

0000-0100 S Asia

0100-0200 S Asia

0500-0600 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday

0500-0600 E+S Africa 17690 (Al Dhabbaya, UAE) 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday

0600-0630 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday

0600-0700 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Newsday 06: Weekend 06: Weekend

1200-1300

1300-1400 06: Newshour 06: Newshour

1500-1600

1500-1600 S Asia 17575-drm (Woofferton, UK) 06: Sportsworld 06: Sportsworld 

1500-1700 1500-1700: Sportsworld

1630-1830

1600-1700 12095 (A’Seela, Oman) 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS

1700-1800 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS 06: BBC OS

1800-1900

2200-2300 SE Asia 11645 (A’Seela, Oman) 

2300-2400 SE Asia 11645 (A’Seela, Oman) 06: Not by the Playbook

BBC World Service Programmes in English (B-25)                                 Version 4.0                                                  Compiled by Alan Roe (18 Feb 2026)

6035 (Tashkent, Uzbekistan)
6155 (A’Seela, Oman)

06: From Our Own
       Correspondent
32: BBC Inside Science

06: The History Hour 06: The Arts Hour 06: World QuesƟons or
       The Forum or
       World Book Club or
       The Documentary

06: The ExplanaƟon
32:  Unspun World with
       John Simpson 

06: Unexpected
       Elements

06: BBC OS
       ConversaƟons
32: The Documentary

6035 (Tashkent, Uzbekistan)
7410 (A’Seela, Oman)

06: The Newsroom
32: Discovery

06: The Newsroom
32: The Global Story

06: The Newsroom
32: The Global Story

06: The Newsroom
32: The Global Story

06: The Newsroom
32: The Global Story

06: The Newsroom
32: The Global Story

06: The Newsroom
32: The Dark is Rising
       (to 8 Mar)
       Dear Daughter
       (from 15 Mar)
50: SporƟng Witness

W+C Africa 7285 (Ascension Island)
9410 (Ascension Island)

06: The Newsroom
32: The Dark is Rising
       (to 7 Mar)
       Dear Daughter
       (from 14 Mar)
50: More or Less

06: The Newsroom
32: The Documentary

06: The Newsroom
32: Americast

06: The Newsroom
32: The Dark is Rising
       (to 8 Mar)
       Dear Daughter
       (from 15 Mar)
50: More or Less

Pacific (m-f) 13755 (New Zealand) (RNZ Pacific)

W+C Africa 

E+S Africa 
Europe

9410 (Ascension Island)
11810 (Ascension Island)
15490 (Madagascar)
3955-drm (Woofferton, UK)

S Asia

SE Asia

12080 (A’Seela, Oman)
15295 (A’Seela, Oman)
21565 (Madagascar)

06: Outlook
50: Witness History

06: Outlook
50: Witness History

06: Outlook
50: Witness History

06: Outlook
50: Witness History

06: Outlook
50: Witness History

06: World QuesƟons or
       The Forum or
       World Book Club or
       The Documentary

06: BBC OS
       ConversaƟons
32: Tech Life

S Asia

SE Asia

12080 (A’Seela, Oman)
13825 (A’Seela, Oman)
21565 (Madagascar)

06: The Newsroom
32: The ConversaƟon

06: The Newsroom
32: In the Studio

06: The Newsroom
32: World of Secrets

06: The Newsroom
32: The Food Chain

06: The Newsroom
32: Heart and Soul

E+S Africa
(m-f)

12095 (A’Seela, Oman) 06: Focus on Africa
32: Sport Today (#)

06: Focus on Africa
32: Sport Today (#)

06: Focus on Africa
32: Sport Today (#)

06: Focus on Africa
32: Sport Today (#)

06: Focus on Africa
32: Sport Today (#)

06: The Interview
32: Business Daily
50: World Business
       Express

06: People Fixing the
        World
32: Business Daily
50: World Bus. Express

06: The Interview
32: Business Daily
50: World Business
       Express

06: The Inquiry
32: Business Daily
50: World Business
       Express

06: The Interview
32: Business Daily
50: World Business
       Express

Africa (sa) 12095 (A’Seela, Oman)
17700 (Al Dhabbaya, UAE)
21630 (Woofferton, UK)

Africa  (su) 12095 (A’Seela, Oman)
17700 (VaƟcan)
17780 (-1730) (Woofferton, UK)
17780 (1730-) (Ascension Island)

1630-1830: Sportsworld

E+S Africa
(m-f)

W+C Africa 
(m-f)

15420 (Woofferton, UK)
17780 (Ascension Island)

W+C Africa 
(m-f)

15400 (Ascension Island)
15420 (Ascension Island)

06: Focus on Africa  (#)
32: The ConversaƟon

06: Focus on Africa  (#)
32: In the Studio

06: Focus on Africa  (#)
32: The Bomb

06: Focus on Africa  (#)
32: The Food Chain

06: Focus on Africa  (#)
32: Heart and Soul

06: The Newsroom
32: World Business Rpt

06: The Newsroom
32: World Business Rpt

06: The Newsroom
32: World Business Rpt

06: The Newsroom
32: World Business Rpt

06: The Newsroom
32: World Business Rpt

06: The Newsroom 
32: This is Africa

06: The Newsroom
32: The FiŌh Floor

06: The Interview
32: The ConversaƟon

06: People Fixing the
       World
32: In the Studio

06: The Interview
32: World of Secrets

06: The Inquiry
32: The Food Chain

06: The Interview
32: Heart and Soul

06: The Climate
       QuesƟon
32: Assignment

                       (#)  =  1532: Sport Today and 1806: Focus on Africa : These programmes, confirmed as broadcast on shortwave, are different to those shown in the online BBC regional schedules for E&S Africa and W&C Africa respecƟvely . 


